

BY: Senator Garagiola

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 275

(Bill As Printed for Third Reader)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 8, after “point” insert “over a certain number of points”; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 17 down through “purposes;” in line 18 and substitute “authorizing a licensee to prepay a certain fee;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike beginning with “IN” in line 25 down through “(B)” in line 28; in line 30, strike “FOR EACH POINT THAT A LICENSEE ACCUMULATES” and substitute “IF THE LICENSEE HAS ACCUMULATED MORE THAN 5 POINTS”; and in line 32, after “FEE” insert “FOR EACH POINT THAT THE LICENSEE ACCUMULATES OVER 5 POINTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 1, strike “IF THE” and substitute “FOR EACH TIME A”; in line 4, strike “\$600” and substitute “\$300”; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 16, inclusive; in lines 17 and 34, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively; in lines 20, 23, 26, 30, and 33, in each instance, strike “(B)” and substitute “(A)”; and after line 33, insert:

“(III) A LICENSEE MAY PREPAY AT ANY TIME THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEES THAT WILL BE DUE OVER THE 3-YEAR PERIOD SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION.”

On page 10, in line 5, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.